

MARKET RELEASE

15 December 2017

Xped Limited

TRADING HALT

The securities of Xped Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 19 December 2017 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: XPE

Dean Litis

PRINCIPAL ADVISER, LISTINGS COMPLIANCE (MELBOURNE)

Xped Limited



15 December 2017

ASX Market Announcements ASX Securities Exchange Limited 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Attention Mr Dean Litis

Trading Halt Request

Xped Limited (ASX: XPE) ("Xped" or "the Company") requests an immediate trading halt be granted by the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) for all of its securities.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1 Xped advises:

- 1. The trading halt is requested pending an agreement announcement.
- 2. The trading halt is requested until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 19 December 2017 or when the announcement is released to the market.
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why trading in its securities should not be temporarily halted.

Yours sincerely

Julie Edwards
Company Secretary



Xped Limited



ABOUT XPED

Xped is an Australian Internet of Things ("IoT") technology business. Xped has developed revolutionary and patent-protected technology that allows any consumer, regardless of their technical capability, to connect, monitor and control devices and appliances found in our everyday environment. It's as simple as two people shaking hands. By enabling the Internet of Things, Xped's ADRC platform will bring benefit to Manufacturers, Retailers, Service Providers, and Consumers.

At Xped, we're Making Technology Easy Again

FOR MORE INFORMATION:



Contact Xped Limited

ABN 89 122 203 196 Level 6, 412 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

T 03 9642 0655 F 03 9642 5177 E info@xped.com

www.xped.com

CORPORATE ENQUIRIES:

Cameron Low T 03 9225 5389 E ir@xped.com

